## Waterville Lakes Association - PO Box 246 Waterville MN 56096



## **Dear Waterville Lakes Association Members and Community Supporters:**

Thank you for your continued support of the Waterville Lakes Association! Looks like the 2024 open water fishing & water sports season will soon be upon us- time to start planning summer fun! Your WLA board has been working through the winter months to plan events, fundraisers, and volunteer opportunities to help keep our lakes and area economy strong.

As always our focus is on the health of our lakes. Again this year the Waterville Lakes Association is working with the City of Waterville, area lake management coordinators, and elected state officials, to use each of our strengths to come up with a cohesive plan to maintain and improve the health of our lakes. 100% of your dues and contributions to Waterville Lakes Association go toward this effort and determines how much weed prevention & aquatic invasive species work gets done each year.

## SAVE THE DATE EVENTS FOR WATERVILLE LAKES ASSOCIATION INCLUDE:

- Saturday, March 18<sup>th</sup>, Winter Comedy Blast at Waterville Event Center, starting with 5:30pm Social Hour Don't miss the debut of our Waterville Lakes Association custom tumblers!
- Saturday, April 29<sup>th</sup>, Annual Spring Membership Meeting at Waterville Event Center, 10:00am
  Speakers will be LeSueur County Sheriff's Deputy & Water Patrol Austin Bachman, and Mike Schultz, LeSueur County Soil & Water Conservation District Director. This is a great opportunity to meet your fellow WLA members, meet your Board members, ask questions, contribute ideas, and be a hero and volunteer!
- Wednesdays May through October is BINGO, at Corner Bar, 7:00 pm
- Saturday, August 19<sup>th</sup>, Pontoberfest at the Waterville City Beach, 2pm 6pm
  Family friendly event with Picnic, Boat Parade, Minnow Races, & Live Music

For information on these activities and more head to our website: <a href="www.watervillelakes.mnlakesandrivers.org">www.watervillelakes.mnlakesandrivers.org</a> and follow us on Facebook!

Please send your donation, along with the enclosed completed form and your email for proper credit, in the envelope provided. If you are receiving this letter via email please download the attached Membership Form and submit to WLA with your donation.

Thank you from your Waterville Lakes Association Board: President Andrea Berg, Vice President Del Point, Treasurer Chrissy Christensen, Secretary Deon Ford, Bernie Baumann, Cory Culbert, Eric Lomen, Jeanne Tomlinson, Pete Shutop, Roy & Dallas McIntyre, Scott Hudson, & Tim Smith

Waterville Lakes Association is a nonprofit, 501(c)(3) organization